T: +61 (0)8 6559 1792 | W: www.tt-limited.com | E info@tt-limited.com

Follow up RAB/AC drilling $185,000 3.72%

Follow up RC drilling $550,000 11.06%

Assays $120,000 2.41%

Metallurgical test work $10,000 0.20%

Field supplies and support $25,000 0.50%

Tenement costs $100,000 2.01%

Equipment and consumables $40,000 0.80%

Heritage and Environment $15,000 0.30%

Administration costs $25,000 0.50%

Rehabilitation costs $50,000 1.01%

Additional Project Acquisitions  $500,000 10.06%

Contingency $91,000 1.83%

Unallocated Working Capital $1,500,000 30.18%

Total $4,971,000 100%

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this Announcement.
As with any budget, intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to
affect the manner in which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right
to alter the way funds are applied on this basis.

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The indicative capital structure of the Company upon completion of the Proposed
Acquisition, based on the Company’s current securities on issue and assuming the
Minimum Subscription is raised under the Public Offer, will be as follows:

  Number of Shares Issue Price Unlisted Options

Pre-Consolidation
Securities 173,720,669 N/A 18,000,000

Securities on issue
following
Consolidation
(1:2.858)

60,783,999 N/A 6,298,1111

SUB TOTAL 60,783,999 N/A 6,298,1111

Shares to be issued
at settlement to the
Vendors2

42,500,000 Nil cash
consideration N/A

Shares to be issued
at settlement
pursuant to $4.5m
Public Offer2

225,000,000 $0.02 N/A

Director Options2,3 N/A Nil cash
consideration 12,000,000

Lead Manager
Options2 4 N/A Nil cash

consideration 30,000,000

12
1/1 Altona Street, West Perth WA 6005 | ABN 57 096 781 716

T: +61 (0)8 6559 1792 | W: www.tt-limited.com | E info@tt-limited.com

TOTAL SECURITIES
FOLLOWING
COMPLETION

328,283,999 N/A 48,298,111

Notes:

1. Options exercisable at $0.0915 on or before 5 December 2022 (post-Consolidation).

2. On a post-Consolidation basis.

3. At completion, the Company is proposing to issue 12,000,000 Director Options (being the
aggregate of 4,000,000 Options to be issued to each of Messrs Wall, Holywell and King (or their
respective nominees) exercisable at $0.03 each on or before the date which is 4 years from the
date of issue.

4. Exercisable at $0.03 each on or before the date which is 4 years from the date of issue.

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

The pro-forma balance sheet of the Company following completion of the Proposed

[…]

Agreement (other than in respect of any breaches that occurred
prior to termination).

Post Settlement On and from Settlement:
(a) E-Collate Pty Ltd agrees to grant the Vendors a 2% gross

revenue royalty, on all minerals, mineral products and
concentrates, produced and sold from the Tenements,
payable by E-Collate Pty Ltd to the Vendors, in proportion
to each Vendor’s respective saleable interest; and

(b) E-Collate Pty Ltd agrees to grant the right to explore and
exploit all alluvial gold contained from the surface to 5
metres below the natural surface of the ground on the
Tenements to the Vendors.

17
1/1 Altona Street, West Perth WA 6005 | ABN 57 096 781 716

T: +61 (0)8 6559 1792 | W: www.tt-limited.com | E info@tt-limited.com

The Agreement otherwise contains representations and warranties, considered standard
for an agreement of this nature.

18
1/1 Altona Street, West Perth WA 6005 | ABN 57 096 781 716

T: +61 (0)8 6559 1792 | W: www.tt-limited.com | E info@tt-limited.com

AN NEXU RE  B  –  P RO FO RMA B ALANC E  SHEET

Transcendence
Technologies

Limited
(Unaudited)

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma after
Issue

 30-Apr-21

 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 517,953 4,076,794 4,594,747

Trade and other receivables 22,132 - 22,132

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 540,085 4,076,794 4,616,879

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure - 850,000 850,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS - 850,000 850,000

TOTAL ASSETS 540,085 4,926,794 5,466,879

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 7,044 - 7,044

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 7,044 - 7,044

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,044 - 7,044

NET ASSETS 533,041 4,926,794 5,459,835

EQUITY

Issued capital 14,471,769 5,080,000 19,551,769

Reserves 365,382 152,200 517,582

Accumulated losses (14,304,110) (305,406) (14,609,516)

TOTAL EQUITY 533,041 4,926,794 5,459,835

Notes:

(a) Capital raising issuing 225,000,000 ordinary shares at $0.02 per share raising $4,500,000
before costs.

(b) Share issue costs of 6% of capital raised.

(c) Issue of 42,500,000 ordinary shares at a deemed issue price of $0.02 per share to the
Vendors as part consideration for the Acquisition of the Tenements.

(d) Costs of the offer of $153,206 including ASX, ASIC, legal and share registry costs.

(e) Issue of 30,000,000 unlisted options, exercisable at $0.03 with a 4 year expiry. A Black and
Scholes valuation of the Lead Manager options values the options at $108,600.